

LISTING ON 26.8.2014

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 8

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25573 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 390 OF 2014

Syed Shabbir

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Dinesh Shetty T.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2014 with an office report dated 17.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

' ' List on a non-miscellaneous day. ' '

It is submitted that in pursuance of Court's Order dated 10.1.2014, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of payment, so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 18.7.2014 filed contempt petition and the same has been registered as CP No. 390 of 2014. Copy of the same has been placed with the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete on SLP.

The matter alongwith contempt petition is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 25th Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR