

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25573/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012 in CRP No. 415/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SYED SHABBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH SHETTY T

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Contempt Petition (C) No.390/2014 In SLP(C) No.25573/2013

Date : 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C)25573/2013

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
For Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish ,Adv.

Cont.Petn.390/2014

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25573/2013

Heard counsel for the parties.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.08.28

However, we grant the petitioner time t

ill  
15:26:43 IST  
Reason:

December 31, 2014 for vacation of the suit premi  
ses

provided an undertaking is filed by him within four weeks  
from today before the Registry of this Court on usual

terms.

Contempt Petition (C) No.390/2014 in SLP(C) No.25573/2013

In view of the order passed in SLP(C) No.25573 of  
2013, contempt petition stands disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master